# OP \$3065.00 421122

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Lending Partners LLC		11/15/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
Street Address:	3490 Piedmont Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30305
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
Name:	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC
Street Address:	3490 Piedmont Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30305
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA
Name:	Imbrium Systems LLC
Street Address:	3490 Piedmont Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30305
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 122**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4211229	ALAMEDA
Registration Number:	2232524	ARBOR STONE
Registration Number:	4403785	CANYON RIDGE
Registration Number:	4258525	CANYON STONE
-		IRAUEWARK

900386472 REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0485

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4799924	CORSIA	
Registration Number:	4220848	COUNTRY COTTAGE	
Registration Number:	4211183	INSIGNIA	
Registration Number:	3055148	K	
Registration Number:	3269376	K	
Registration Number:	3269175	KEYCALC	
Registration Number:	3379462	KEYDRAW	
Registration Number:	4369750	KEYKUT	
Registration Number:	4547946	KEYSTEEL	
Registration Number:	3065698	KEYSTONE	
Registration Number:	3144403	KEYSTONE	
Registration Number:	3304138	KEYSTONE 133 ELITE	
Registration Number:	2979499	KEYSTONE CENTURY WALL	
Registration Number:	3940899	KEYSTONE ESSENTIALS	
Registration Number:	4115898	KEYSTONE GARDEN WALL	
Registration Number:	3096595	KEYSTONE KAPSTONES	
Registration Number:	2468614	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	2414204	KEYWALL	
Registration Number:	3672804	LEDGE CREEK	
Registration Number:	2072726	LEGACY STONE	
Registration Number:	3208860	PALAZZO STONE	
Registration Number:	3464620	POTENZO STONE	
Registration Number:	3797074	QUARRY RESERVE SERIES	
Registration Number:	3041420	RETAINING EXCELLENCE	
Registration Number:	4132216	SCULPTERRA	
Registration Number:	2577249	SEDONA STONE	
Registration Number:	4659890	SENTINEL	
Registration Number:	3209243	STONEGATE	
Registration Number:	3400096	VERAZZO STONE	
Registration Number:	3231066	VISTA DSM	
Registration Number:	4027872	WINDOM LEDGESTONE	
Registration Number:	2931881	XERISTONE	
Registration Number:	1352839	ARMORFLEX	
Registration Number:	1361927	ARMORLOC	
Registration Number:	3376008	ARMORTEC	
Registration Number:	1317292	BEBO	
Registration Number:	1323702	BEBO	
Registration Number:	1903360	BRIDGECOR	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2006814	BRIDGETEK	
Registration Number:	3168388	CAPSTONE	
Registration Number:	2197009	CDS	
Registration Number:	3441950	CDS	
Registration Number:	3372047	CDS TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	3667668	CHAMBERMAXX	
Registration Number:	2966089	COMMITTED TO CLEAN WATER	
Registration Number:	1472307	CON/SPAN	
Registration Number:	3190760	CON/STORM	
Registration Number:	3168264	CONNECTOR	
Registration Number:	3054032	CONTECH	
Registration Number:	3100219	CONTECH	
Registration Number:	1483048	CONTECH	
Registration Number:	1483434	CONTECH	
Registration Number:	3054028	CONTECH	
Registration Number:	3398383	CONTECH	
Registration Number:	1507784	CONTECH	
Registration Number:	1868277	CONTECH	
Registration Number:	3510060	CONTECH BRIDGE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3510062	CONTECH DRAINAGE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3510063	CONTECH EARTH STABILIZATION SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3510061	CONTECH STORMWATER SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3046044	CONTINENTAL	
Registration Number:	0758281	CORLIX	
Registration Number:	1853030	CSF	
Registration Number:	3617286	DUROMAXX	
Registration Number:	3677408	DUROMAXX	
Registration Number:	2809956	DYOB	
Registration Number:	3558593	DYODS	
Registration Number:	4184175	EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	4215342	EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	4305459		
Registration Number:	3137952	GATEWAY	
Registration Number:	2368092	GEOLINK	
Registration Number:	0504561	HEL-COR	
Registration Number:	3168266	KEYSTONE	
Registration Number:	3168265	LINK	
Registration Number:	4358923	MAGELLAN PIONEERING WASTEWATER TREATMENT	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2945916		
Registration Number:	0577337	MULTI-PLATE	
Registration Number:	0604998	MULTI-PLATE	
Registration Number:	0600902	MULTI-PLATE	
Registration Number:	3319828	OPTIMIZER	
Registration Number:	4444674	O-SERIES	
Registration Number:	2223901	PETRAFLEX	
Registration Number:	3958704	PHOSPHOSORB	
Registration Number:	3121940	PIPE MPV	
Registration Number:	2406034	QUICK STAB	
Registration Number:	0628923	SMOOTH-FLO	
Registration Number:	2415852	STAB-JOINT	
Registration Number:	1272730	STAB-JOINT	
Registration Number:	3242221	STEADFAST BRIDGES	
Registration Number:	1783843	STEADFAST BRIDGES	
Registration Number:	2799741	STORMSCREEN	
Registration Number:	2990742	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	3288672	STORMWATERAUTHORITY	
Registration Number:	1975254	SUPER-PLATE	
Registration Number:	2315408	THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT STORMFILTER	
Registration Number:	2964839	TOTAL STORMWATER SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	0792813	TRUSS PIPE	
Registration Number:	1541217	ULTRA FLO	
Registration Number:	4436701	URBANGREEN	
Registration Number:	3189953	VORTCAPTURE	
Registration Number:	3172384	VORTCLAREX	
Registration Number:	2444408	VORTECHS	
Registration Number:	2929839	VORTSENTRY	
Registration Number:	1989010	STORMCEPTOR	
Registration Number:	1882917	STORMCEPTOR	
Registration Number:	4153041	IMBRIUM	
Registration Number:	4153042	IMBRIUM	
Registration Number:	3442440	IMBRIUM SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	3686537	JELLYFISH	
Registration Number:	3939411	SORBTIVE	
Serial Number:	85487988	HARDSCAPE GENIUS	
Serial Number:	85487977	HARDSCAPE GENIUS	
Serial Number:	85463730	KEYSCAPES	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85463738	KEYSCAPES
Serial Number:	85463744	KEYSCAPES
Serial Number:	85463754	KEYSCAPES
Serial Number:	85463764	KEYSCAPES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4046856929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-815-3945

**Email:** mbedsole@sgrlaw.com, atldocketing@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nick Ivezaj, Smith, Gambrell & Russell

Address Line 1:1230 Peachtree StreetAddress Line 2:Suite 3100 - PromenadeAddress Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nick Ivezaj
SIGNATURE:	/Nick Ivezaj/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2016

### **Total Attachments: 11**

source=Goldman Sach - Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page1.tif source=Goldman Sach - Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page2.tif source=Goldman Sach - Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page3.tif source=Goldman Sach - Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page4.tif source=Goldman Sach - Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page5.tif source=Goldman Sach - Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page6.tif source=Goldman Sach - Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page7.tif source=Goldman Sach - Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page8.tif source=Goldman Sach - Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page9.tif source=Goldman Sach - Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page10.tif source=Goldman Sach - Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page10.tif source=Goldman Sach - Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page11.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), is dated as of November 15, 2016, and made by Goldman Sachs Lending Partners LLC, as the administrative agent, having an office at 200 West Street New York, New York 10282-2198 (the "Administrative Agent") to Contech Engineered Solutions LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, and Imbrium Systems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement between, among others, the Administrative Agent and the Grantors, dated as of June 13, 2013 (as the same may have been amended, modified, extended, or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), each Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and continuing Lien upon (the "Security Interest") such Grantor's trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, notice of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2013, at Reel 5046 and Frame 0415; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and hereby reassigns to each Grantor, as applicable, any right, title, or interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

WEIL:\95920789\5\71620.0097

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC, as the Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

Gabriel Jacobson Authorized Signatory

Termination and Release of Trademarks

# Schedule A

# **U.S. Trademark Registrations**

# KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC

Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	ALAMEDA	85/356,557	4,211,229
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	ARBOR STONE	75/019,517	2,232,524
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	CANYON RIDGE	85/350,111	4,403,785
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	CANYON STONE	85/350,109	4,258,525
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	CORSIA	85/350,131	4,799,924
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	COUNTRY COTTAGE	85/472,680	4,220,848
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	HARDSCAPE GENIUS	85/487,988	N/A
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	HARDSCAPE GENIUS	85/487,977	N/A
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	INSIGNIA	85/350,113	4,211,183
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	K Watermark Design	78/567,012	3,055,148
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	K Watermark Design	78/566,977	3,269,376
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYCALC	78/484,566	3,269,175
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYDRAW	78/766,545	3,379,462
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYKUT	85/605,541	4,369,750
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSCAPES	85/463,730	N/A

Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSCAPES	85/463,738	N/A
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSCAPES	85/463,744	N/A
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSCAPES	85/463,754	N/A
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSCAPES	85/463,764	N/A
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTEEL	85/363,868	4,547,946
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE & K Watermark Design	78/566,996	3,065,698
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE & K Watermark Design	78/566,993	3,144,403
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE 133 ELITE	78/755,445	3,304,138
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE CENTURY WALL	78/324,236	2,979,499
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE ESSENTIALS	85/114,600	3,940,899
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE GARDEN WALL	85/183,965	4,115,898
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE KAPSTONES	78/438,669	3,096,595
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS	74/369,771	2,468,614
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYWALL	75/926,127	2,414,204
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	LEDGE CREEK	77/669,512	3,672,804
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	LEGACY STONE	75/019,515	2,072,726
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	PALAZZO STONE	78/865,453	3,208,860

Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	POTENZO STONE	78/972,182	3,464,620
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	QUARRY RESERVE SERIES	77/686,737	3,797,074
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	RETAINING EXCELLENCE	78/522,053	3,041,420
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	SCULPTERRA	77/688,185	4,132,216
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	SEDONA STONE	75/942,233	2,577,249
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	SENTINEL	85/350,135	4,659,890
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	STONEGATE	78/901,575	3,209,243
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	VERAZZO STONE	78/949,352	3,400,096
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	VISTA DSM	78/616,493	3,231,066
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	WINDOM LEDGESTONE	85/097,919	4,027,872
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	XERISTONE	78/266,080	2,931,881

# CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC

Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	ARMORFLEX	73/522,585	1,352,839
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	ARMORLOC	73/528,343	1,361,927
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	ARMORTEC	78/832,454	3,376,008

Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	ВЕВО	73/404,793	1,317,292
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	BEBO & DESIGN	73/405,219	1,323,702
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	BRIDGECOR	74/485,901	1,903,360
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	BRIDGETEK	74/575,292	2,006,814
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CAPSTONE	78/773,042	3,168,388
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CDS	75/187,262	2,197,009
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CDS & Design	77/189,357	3,441,950
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CDS TECHNOLOGIES & Design	77/177,740	3,372,047
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CHAMBERMAXX	77/533,543	3,667,668
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	COMMITTED TO CLEAN WATER	76/593,660	2,966,089
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CON/SPAN	73/664,827	1,472,307
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CON/STORM	76/654,282	3,190,760
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONNECTOR	78/768,995	3,168,264

Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONTECH	78/521,611	3,054,032
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONTECH	78/521,320	3,100,219
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONTECH	73/679,335	1,483,048
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONTECH	73/679,346	1,483,434
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONTECH	78/521,272	3,054,028
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONTECH	78/521,296	3,398,383
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONTECH & DESIGN	73/679,345	1,507,784
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONTECH & DESIGN	74/414,706	1,868,277
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONTECH BRIDGE SOLUTIONS	78/860,558	3,510,060
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONTECH DRAINAGE SOLUTIONS	78/860,561	3,510,062
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONTECH EARTH STABILIZATION SOLUTIONS	78/860,562	3,510,063
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONTECH STORMWATER SOLUTIONS	78/860,560	3,510,061
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CONTINENTAL	78/527,564	3,046,044

Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CORLIX	72/146,063	758,281
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	CSF	74/369,512	1,853,030
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	DUROMAXX	77/453,651	3,617,286
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	DUROMAXX & Design	77/453,656	3,677,408
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	DYOB	76/445,645	2,809,956
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	DYODS	77/290,417	3,558,593
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	EXPRESS	85/317,911	4,184,175
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	EXPRESS	85/431,759	4,215,342
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	FOOTPRINT Design	77/603,228	4,305,459
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	GATEWAY	78/501,485	3,137,952
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	GEOLINK	75/656,381	2,368,092
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	HEL-COR & Design	71/527,685	504,561
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	KEYSTONE	78/768,998	3,168,266

Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	LINK	78/768,997	3,168,265
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	MAGELLAN PIONEERING WASTEWATER TREATMENT & Design	85/570,397	4,358,923
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	MOLECULE DESIGN	78/304,113	2,945,916
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	MULTI-PLATE	71/631,397	577,337
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	MULTI-PLATE	71/657,996	604,998
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	MULTI-PLATE (STYLIZED)	71/657,997	600,902
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	OPTIMIZER	78/590,088	3,319,828
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	O-SERIES & Design	85/651,553	4,444,674
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	PETRAFLEX	75/363,234	2,223,901
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	PHOSPHOSORB	77/820,697	3,958,704
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	PIPE MPV	78/516,948	3,121,940
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	QUICK STAB	75/839,957	2,406,034
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	SMOOTH-FLO	71/698,119	628,923

Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	STAB-JOINT	75/897,176	2,415,852
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	STAB-JOINT	73/412,473	1,272,730
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	STEADFAST BRIDGES	78/930,892	3,242,221
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	STEADFAST BRIDGES & Design	74/329,477	1,783,843
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	STORMSCREEN	76/382,341	2,799,741
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	78/304,119	2,990,742
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	STORMWATERAUTHORITY	78/547,518	3,288,672
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	SUPER-PLATE	74/490,329	1,975,254
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT STORMFILTER	75/434,100	2,315,408
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	TOTAL STORMWATER SOLUTIONS	76/593,661	2,964,839
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	TRUSS PIPE	72/200,266	792,813
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	ULTRA FLO	73/762,162	1,541,217
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	URBANGREEN	77/603,221	4,436,701

Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	VORTCAPTURE	78/509,356	3,189,953
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	VORTCLAREX	78/593,280	3,172,384
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	VORTECHS	76/020,748	2,444,408
CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	VORTSENTRY	78/302,257	2,929,839

# IMBRIUM SYSTEMS LLC

Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
Imbrium Systems Corporation	STORMCEPTOR (DESIGN)	74/535,673	1,989,010
Imbrium Systems Corporation	STORMCEPTOR	74/392,724	1,882,917
Imbrium Systems Corporation	IMBRIUM (DESIGN)	85/360,561	4153041
Imbrium Systems Corporation	IMBRIUM	85/360,571	4153042
Imbrium Systems Corporation	IMBRIUM SYSTEMS	78/724,429	3442440
Imbrium Systems Corporation	JELLYFISH	77/159,137	3686537
Imbrium Systems Corporation	SORBTIVE	77/357,658	3939411

WEIL:\95920789\5\71620.0097 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/01/2016 REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0500